

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR
RAJASTHAN**

BENCH AT JAIPUR

**S.B.CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS (PETITION) NO.
5376 / 2016**

VIMAL CHAND DHADDHA AND ORS

-----Accused/Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR

-----Respondents

For Petitioners : Mr. RS Sinsinwar on behalf of
Mr. Kapil Gupta

Public Prosecutor : Mr. Anil Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Order

29/11/2016

Mr. RS Sinsinwar Learned Counsel
appearing on behalf of Mr. Kapil Gupta Learned
Counsel for petitioners wants time.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List again after 4 weeks, as prayed for.

(BANWARI LAL SHARMA)J.