

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6231/2017

Zuber Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5376/2016

Vimal Chand Dhaddha And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                         |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Veerendra Singh for<br>Mr. Madhav Mitra Sharma.<br>Mr. Kapil Gupta. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Arvind Kumar, PP.                                                   |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**

**Order**

**29/07/2019**

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to apprise the Court as to whether any order has been passed by the Court below directing further investigation in the case.

List on 09.08.2019 in the same category.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J